REmON

0.282 o0 | wev DECRIMON oate_[ arrroven

M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG I N e

0200TYP—=f  |=— 0.042= CAPTIVE SCREW [ e
KEYING BRACKET, 0.100 —=] |=— ‘ e
DIECAST ZIN: =1
4 0.480 M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG )

(== - ul

D PARTS St FOR 750

\/

HANDLE LEVER,

INDUSTRIAL GRADE PLASTIC: PAN HEAD SCREW
ESD PIN I ® o 00098 r r
T X 00
0.325 c|B ;1 KEYING CHAMBERS 2X0.090 250k
0920 I \ g M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG
0.640 O£ T 4 PAN HEAD SCREW
_E] (0.337) M2.5 X 0.45-6H S I A
’_{} 1 ] TAPPED THRU 0175+ = .{
H 1l ‘L M2.5 X 0.45-6H
TAPPED THRU
0.0215 | i L
0.100 M2.5 X 0.45-6H M2.5X 04561/ 1 0394 = 0.580 0.250 | 1
OPENING FOR TAPPED THRU TAPPED 0420 0.267 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
FRONT PANEL f 0.170 (NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)
0183~ = 0240 = =]
—~{ 0.365 |=— €

—=1 0.380 =—

L-BRACKET DETAIL gmg&%ﬁaaa;mm PANEL,
[EART OF $0100014) (NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT) \

CENTER L-BRACKET MOUNTING IS OPTIONAL AND THAT

IT CAN BE ORIENTED UP OR DOWN, USER MUST FIND THE

FRONT PANEL LOCATION DEPENDING ON THE POSITION
OF L-BRACKET AND WHICH HOLE WILL BE USED.

0.788 MAX

CAPTIVE SLEEVE & SCREW
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

0.140 —= =

0.275 —=

PCB COMPONENT SIDE
E

- (0.154
f
MATING PLAN|

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

PCB FRONT EDGEj [NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)
M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG.
0P HANDLE DETAIL EMC GASKETED FRONT PANEL, 1 ° PAN HEAD SCREW
SHOWN 3U X 4HP
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT) M2.5-0.45X1 1mm LONG
CAPTIVE SCREW \(
M2.5-0.45X8mm LONG .
PAN HEAD SCREW J
> 0
M2.5-0.45X1 1mm LONG M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG > U9
CAPTIVE SCREW \\% PAN HEAD SCREW
= BOTTOM HANDLE-
{ [y

M2.5-0.45X6mm LONG

{PAN HEAD SCREW

e
PCB FRONT EDGE

0275 0 EXPLODED VIEW

0.140—={ | N ISP ONENT SIDE s 6U OR 9U PLUG-IN CARD ASSEMBLY .

BOTTOM HANDLE

‘/MATING PLANE
T—0.154

90100016 PARTS LIST

=
3 ' EXPLODED VIEW R 9U FRONT PANEL /
H 3U FRONT PLU CARD ASSEMBLY (FOR 6U OR 9U FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY)
g ITEM NO DESCRIPTION arv| um
= 1 HANDLE, BOTTOM, TYPE IV 1 [EACH
T 2 HANDLE, TOP, TYPE IV 1 [EACH
&/?)PTTI';//ERSTL%F\/EA&:NSDCLIEE’X/”) 3 L-BRACKET, METAL (OPTIONAL) 1 |EACH
EMC GASKETED FRONT PANEL, 4 | SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X6mm | 5 | EACH
= /mg}ﬁﬁg%énirnms an 5 SCREW, CAPTIVE, M2.5:0.45X1Tmm | 2 | EACH
6 SCREW, FLAT HEAD, M2.5-0.45X8mm 1 EACH
0.100 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 90100002-1 PARTS LIST
- NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT 20100002-1 PARTS LIST
FRONT PAREL N e ] M2.5 X 0.45-6H N (NOTPARTO " (FOR 3U FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY)
TAPPED ITEM NO DESCRIPTION ary | um
{0‘37 00215 M25-0.45X8mm LONG. 1 HANDLE, BOTTOM, TYPE IV 1_|EACH
SR I x 2 | SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5:0.45Xémm | 1 | EACH
* T ACA/E‘;{R/QSSXCIQEWWW LONG 3 SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.5-0.45X8mm | 1 [EACH| [
337 (0337) \(% < 4 | SCREW, CAPIIVE M2.5-0.45X11mm | 1 |EACH
0920 oso T |@-HE 1
0.325 [: F D| 3X 00.098
1 KEYING CHAMBERS rd 90100002 PARTS LIST
ESD PIN I U AL Lt Lo
r \_x 1 1OP HANDLE (FOR 3U RTM PANEL ASSEMBLY) — o= .
HANDLE LEVER, 0.200 TYP —=] | o ITEM NO DESCRIPTION arv | um S o o
INDUSTRIAL GRADE PLASTIC KNG PRASKET. 0.100—= |=— Q",fg’*ﬁé‘}féﬁ’g%&,o'@\v [ HANDLE, TOP, TYPE IV 1 [EACH]  [mery, me (s INJECTOR/EJECTOR
- (== 2X0.294 2 | SCREW, PANHEAD, M2.5-0.45X6mm | 1 |EACH| |[B€2™ §%  [wcwn HANDLE, TYPE IV
BOTTOM HANDLE DETAIL 3 | SCREW, PAN HEAD, M2.50.45X8mm | 1 |EACH| [—eiororm jor 1101.10
= EXPLODED VIEW 4 | SCREW, CAPIIVE, M2.5:045x1Tmm | 1 | EACH e e, =
3U RTM PLUG-IN CARD ASSEMBLY D| IELTYPEIV |D
SCALE: 1:1 [ CAGE CODE : 82693 [ SHEET 1 OF |

5 ; . E T : 3 E ‘



